

Golden Diwali Festival

Terms & Conditions

October 2022



1 Introduction

- 1.1 The "Golden Diwali Festival" ("Promotion") will be held by Inveslo ("Company"), starting from the 21st of October, 2022 and ending on the 11th of November, 2022 (23:59 EEST), included ("Promotion Period").
- **1.2** By participating to this Promotion, the Client agrees to the Terms and Conditions of the current document.

2 Participation criteria

- 2.1 The Promotion shall be available to all new and existing clients, including those under Introducing Brokers.
- 2.2 The Promotion will only be available to Fully Approved Clients.
- 2.3 The Promotion shall be applicable to only the following Trading Account types:
 - a) Standard STP,
 - b) ECN Commission Free,
 - c) ECN &
 - d) Inveslo Premium
- 2.4 The minimum deposit requirement to participate in the Promotion is determined by the minimum deposit amount of each Trading Account type¹ selected for participation.

3 Promotion Specifications

- **3.1** During the Promotion Period the participants will be ranked based on the total volume traded.
- **3.2** At the end of the Promotion Period the Company will declare one (1) Promotion Winner, who has achieved the highest volume traded.
- **3.3** To participate in the Promotion, the minimum volume traded should by the Client should exceed fifty (50) Trading Lots².

¹ Trading Account Comparison page: <u>https://inveslo.com/trading-accounts-comparison</u>

² 1 Lot shall mean 1 Standard Lot volume as per the Contract Specification page on the Company Website: <u>https://inveslo.com/contract-specifications</u>

INVESLO TRADING LTD (<u>www.inveslo.com</u>) is incorporated in the Republic of Kazakhstan with Business Identification Number 210540039066 and has been registered as Financial Services Provider on the 31/05/2021, with the Ministry of Economy.



- **3.4** The Promotion Winner will receive a **20g Invelo Gold Coin** as the Promotion Prize.
- **3.5** Once the requirements above are fulfilled, the Company will announce the Winner, on the Company Social Media pages, within seven (7) working days, after the end of the Promotion Period.
- **3.6** If two or more Clients achieved the same trading volume, Highest Net Deposit during promotion period will have the lead amongst the two.
- **3.7** At the end of the Promotion Period, the Promotion Winner will be contacted by their Account Service Manager, to receive further information for the redemption of their Prize.
- **3.8** The Winner will be contacted withing 15 days after the Promotion Period.

4 Additional

- **4.1** Transfer(s) of funds between accounts are not considered as new deposit(s) for the purposes of this Promotion.
- **4.2** Only positions that are opened above five (5) minutes shall be calculated in the trading activity calculations.
- **4.3** Cryptocurrencies will not be included in the trading activity calculations.
- **4.4** The Promotion cannot be combined with any other Promotion held by the Company. Clients who choose to participate in the Promotion will be immediately disqualified from any Promotion held by the Company. Similarly, by joining another Promotion held by the Company, the Client will be immediately disqualified from the Promotion.
- **4.5** The Client consents that the Company may announce their Promotion participation details publicly on the Website and/or any upcoming interview relevant to the Promotion, for promotional purposes.
- **4.6** The Company has the right to disqualify any Client if it has reasons to believe that the Client has misused the T&Cs of the Promotion or has used fraudulent means to participate in the Promotion.
- **4.7** The Company reserves the right to disqualify any Client from the Promotion due to the use of abusive behaviour, such as arbitrage or hedging between multiple accounts. Such violations will, unexceptionally, lead to exclusion of the Client from all current and future Promotions of the Company.



- **4.8** The Company shall not be responsible for incorrect, illegible, misdirected claims by the Client regarding the Promotion.
- **4.9** The Company reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel, suspend, modify or prematurely conclude the Promotion for any reason.
- **4.10** Any dispute or misinterpretation of the current document shall be resolved by the Company in good faith and as deemed proper. Any decision after such dispute shall be binding.
- **4.11** The Client acknowledges and agrees to be bound by the T&Cs of the Promotion as well as all other Company documents' T&Cs these may be applicable and/or amended from time to time.
- **4.12** The English version of this document shall be binding in the event of any discrepancy between any translations.